
IN • 49-00,..ceci_ kcv,ej4,),  
hq 3/41-1-  ?to et44=Nf 

f:$2  g A 

TLC 
":: i';3°1':!S;; !4rj!!.MSTP_AnON 

140,-Tel 	cfaT.- 
e eg A Ado 441 

:fiE6 

	

CENTRAL 	CC.V.,,(ITTEE 

	

iNSTITVTE OF 	 STRATTON 
a 	Kh7.,:cCiii 

vspis 
k P 441,1.  t. 

T_ A 

P. N 
(ExTits\LPURCHASE COMMITTEE 

?iLsISESSAO!,IINISTRATION 

• Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: Tender # FUR/05/16-17  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide & Supply of Revolving Chairs 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published: May 19, 2017 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # 33497  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 07 Companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 05  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

• 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA 

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  June 12, 2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s S.M S.M . Saeed 
& Brothers 

R s.317,725.00 
Lowest 
Bidder 

350,000.00 
Accepted, due to lowest 

bidder. Comparative 
Sheet Attached. 

2.  
M/s Honesty 
Furnishers Rs.331,695.00 

Highest 
Bidder 

3.  
M/s Al-Rehman 
Enterprises Rs.363,285.00 

Highest  
Bidder 

4.  
M/s Hamza T 
Contractor Rs.389,259.00 

Highest 
Bidder 

5.  
M/s M. F. 
Brothers Rs.396,810.00 

Highest 
Bidder 

I Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee. Members------) . 



r 

riAIRP R. Li 
RCIIASE CONIMMEE 

INSTYITI:E OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

°I' (20,-- 'ae-3,- 	eakk 

A  4C-k ter+0- ‘.3  erx:i 

'14A 

t kt;(TERNAL) 
AL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

KARACHI 

I  

e04^ Aovi‘401  
I-1 ET 

Comparative Statement 

Provide & Supply of Revolving Chairs 
	

Ilk 
4 

fender # F1 R105/16-17 	
a• 

M/s S M. Saved 8: 
Brothers 

M/s f lonestc Furnishers M/s AI-Rchman Enterprises M/s M/s I lamia "I.  Contractor M/s M 1 	Brothers 

S# Items Qty Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I 

Revolving Chair 

Brand: Master Offisys or equivalent 
Sleek and stylish polypropylene 

armrests. 
• Fixed position angle control system at 
2 positions. 
• Extra torsion adjustment control. 

Guaranteed PU Master Molty Excel 
Foam seat and backrest. 

Flexibility in choice of upholstery 
fabric & leatherette. 

high frequency compression process 
on multi-layered veneer shell, anatomically 

5-prong pressure die-cast Aluminum / 
Nylon with reinforced glass base for added 
• Twin wheel castors, which meet 
requirements for I3IFMA and DIN 

Adjustable scat height-gas lifts type 
and swivel. 

The S-shape backrest is designed 
according to the contour of the human 

As per Sample 

30 chairs 9,052.00 271,560.00 9.450.00 283.500.00 10,350.00 310.500.00 11.090.00 332,700.00 13,227.00 396.810.00 

Total Rs. 271,560.00 Rs. 283,500.00 Rs. 310,500.00 Rs. 332,700.00 Rs. 396,810.00 

17% GST Rs. 46,165.20 Rs. 48,195.00 Rs. 52,785.00 Rs. 56.559.00 Inclusive 

Total Amount Rs. 317,725.20 Rs. 331,695.00 Rs. 363,285.00 Rs. 389,259.00 Rs. 396,810.00 

NEMER 
CEN l PURC SE CVNATTEE 

INSTITUT OF BUSINESS A OAINISTNAT19Il 
KARACHI 

6e Se ..„se_09  

c ••••1/4,--ce 

1121. 	1-(4,1kki...* 



ItP R AN 
Pang comma 
Itt';!NISS AINISISTILITION 
KA 

$21"`",v4-ic KV‘6.14 

Alma's-i-tO• 

e--,116 A 

t MALI 
AL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

1.i 7.,TuTE OF BUSINESS ADNINSTRATION 
KARACW 

1-kth 	teiveh 

e AZA— ,44.1,t4.1.#4 

1-1 

;Muhammad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

To: 
	

Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 
Subject: 
	

SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting 

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 9:52 AM 
To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Senior Manager (Purchase and Stores) @ IBA 
Cc: Procurement-Committee; Aamer Shabbir Khan / General Manager Administration @ IBA; Moeid Sultan / Director 

Finance @ Main Campus; Syed Fahad Jawed / Senior Manager Finance (Pre-audit and Budget) @ Main Campus; Dr. 

Farrukh lqbal / Dean and Director @ IBA 

Subject: Item 2. Approval for Revolving Chairs 

Item # 2: Approval for Revolving Chairs 

Discussion: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee about the tender proceedings for "Provide & Supply ai l  
Revolving Chairs". In this tender five bidders participated. The committee reviewed the attached comparati \ c 
statement. 

Decision: The committee approve the award for "Provide & Supply of Revolving Chairs" to the lowest evaluated 
bidder M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 317.725.00 (inclusive of GST) subject to the availability budget. 

Action: Sr. Manager Purchase & Stores will implement the decision in accordance with the prescribed rult" & 
regulations framed by IBA PP&P and SPPRA. 

Committee: 

1. Dr. Rameez Khalid (Chairman) 
2. Syed Jehanzeb (Member) 
3. Asjad Asad (Member) 
4. Haris Quershi (External Member) 
5. Ahmed Ali Khan (External Member) 
6. Mustaque Ahmed (Member) 
7. Syed M. Rizwan Rizvi (Member) 
8. Muhammad Hanif (Secretary) 

Muhammad Hanif, 
Secretary Procurement Committee 

EMBER 
CE}ITRAt1PtSRCMASE COMMITTEE 

ISTITUTE OF 6JSINESS ADMINSTRATION 

KARACHI 

'5<-1-24‘71.0 

41Ago.viel 



Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

 

71K 

 

cadetship and Ideas for Tomorrow 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: 

Description of Work: 

Method & Procedure of procurement: 

FUR/05/16-17 

Printing & Supply of Revolving Chairs 

Open Competitive Bidding 
Single Stage One Envelope 

S. No Eligibility Criteria 
M/s S. M. Saeed & 

Brothers 
M/s Honesty 
Furnishers 

M/s AI-Rehman 
Enterprises 

M/s Hamza T 
Contractor 

M/s M. F. 
Brothers 

I Is envelop sealed Yes Yes Yes Yes Ycs 
2 Required Bid Security in enclosed Ycs Ycs Yes Yes Yes 
3 Form offender Signed or not Yes Ycs Yes Yes Yes 

4 Registration in GST / SI3R & 1. Tax Yes Ycs Yes Yes Yes 

5 
Turnover in terms of Finanacial 

Statement of last three years 
Ycs Yes Ycs Yes Yes 

6 	. Tender Fee Received Yes Yes Ycs Yes Ycs 

7 5 plus years experience Yes Yes Ycs Yes Yes 

8 Qualified / Disqualifited Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

9 Any overwriting tender dropped received No No No No No 

10 Cliental list provided Yes Yes Ycs Yes Yes 

I I 
Affidavit regarding any litigation or 

blacklisting 
No No No No No 

Recommendations:  
I 	Participated firm is declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening committee as meet with 

minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria. 

2 	the lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/s S. M. Saccd & Brothers with their hid amount at Rs. 317,725.00 

3 	Recommended to award the Purchase Order to the lowest qualified bidder to M/s S. M. Sated & Brothers at Rs. 317,725.00 

   

  

  

• 
TRAL PU 

., ER
COtAirlitE 

CEN 
WITTE OF 	

ADLItt4STRA1101P1 

k'A'Avsketsel 

I (LA 

c.R1EY.TERNAL) 

:ENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

isiTaUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

eeglA Aetv 441 

E'S 



• 

',Institute of Business Administr,n, Karachi 
Tender Opening 

June 12, 2017 
at 12:30 pm 4,1 

Statement of Tender for Provide & Supply of Revolving Chairs 
	

Tender #: 	FUR/05/16-17 

S. # Company Name 
Tender Amount in 

Figures / in Words 
-.. 

Conditions, if 

any 

Rid Security Pay Order No. / 

Amount & Date 

Contractors / 

Representative Signature 
Rey 

1, 1, ., 	7, 	' 	\.Z..,' , - 	' 	.''' 	(-- 	'' 1- :.17 71S I  Vi i & . r-f")6 /- \11-; .,-(. 0=-:. 	::.`l 7 ._ 

2- /il' /1. I.-  !(.,. 	,:.„ ,'. 	s. 	'-', 	, /_,..). 	.36 	2 	c/._._ 

/ 	/ .. .*5-41-/ 	1' 'S' / f) 	/:::.,:(..., A.;". ..:t 

L), 1 i S,) S ,7/- 'v rt,1,,, (7.-", ) t a 

, 

;- 

..,._ 

/". 	:.i 	- 	. Z. 	/ , 	- 

. 

C; - 	r ,  (, -'.--*/ L 

/ 

,6; 3 	I) 2 Sff.:)  i 
.., 

4i /9 5 (, :/- ki :,,,,, /), i ,-."/ 7 
, 	. 
, 
... 	
: 	.1 	

. 
, _ /.._ 

.1‘ i ., 1, 	• 	-,, 	7 
... 	, ./(_i, .).3 	

/ 	- 
"'i 	).-7 	E. 4., /‘ - 7 	• --..- 	' 	.-,,,, 	*1 • • • 

N.11-' 
 

- 7) r r 

t 

t' , 	? 	, 	... - • 
//1 / 4-3i 7 ,1-in (A - `' / -: ' ' 

-1.--•••• 

.,, 
— ------.-.- 

-__ 
 

4 

M. 90171All. KHAN 
4 Manager Purchase & Stores 

Institute of Business Administratior. 
Karachi-Pakistan 

q-Rou.A4 tre-d_ 
r. 	rxeeA)--#.;y . 

1716,111- 

6Y . 	 Cc 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

